### MALACAÑANG

## RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

# BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

## PROCLAMATION NO. 17

REVOKING PROCLAMATION NO. 599, DATED JULY 6, 1933, AND DECLARING OPEN TO DISPOSI-TION UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC LAND ACT THE LAND EMBRACED THEREIN SITUATED IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ECHA-GUE, PROVINCE OF ISABELA, ISLAND OF LU-ZON

Upon the recommendation of the Secretary of Agriculture and Natural Resources, and by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, I, Ramon Magsaysay, President of the Philippines, do hereby revoke Proclamation No. 599, dated July 6, 1933, and declare open to disposition under the provisions of the Public Land Act the parcel of land embraced therein situated in the Municipality of Echague, Province of Isabela, Island of Luzon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

Done in the City of Manila, this 23rd day of April, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and fifty-four, and of the Independence of the Philippines, the eighth.

[SEAL]

### RAMON MAGSAYSAY President of the Philippines

By the President:

FRED RUIZ CASTRO Executive Secretary